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: o | RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE |
i i \ from Saction 400.1 of the H o i ¥
= PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE AN ;7:"? o Regulations : COLNTY BOARD OF APPEALS 1 Qscar and Judith F. Kantt - #72-110-4 2,
v 3 eswoy Road 406,15 "
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS - .- A N W. of Charles Stoet : oF S
1 %th Districr | Pl S
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: % Crcar and Judith T. Kantt, : BALTIMORE COUNTY i |
Petitioners { g -
L, or weOscar-and-Judith T.-Keate - ---legal ownens of the property situate in Baltimure N ! Pras 2elEoA 4 X § ¢
County and which is described in the description and plat attached herelo and made  part bareof, ~ L et ORDER -l_;‘.
- PR E b e _ 3y
hereby petition for a Variance from Sectia. 4001 1 SriliGH 1y .2
G g201). za e locatad Ao, the. aide.pasd sathar. thas ¢k tred For the reaxons set forth in the aloregoing Opinion, it is this__ 9 day | 115 Jg ) == 3
This case comes before the Boord on on oppeal by the Protestants from - By 1. - N
- ‘ by o an of November, 1972, by the County Board of Apgsals, ORDERED thot the vorionce T3 { [t v = Ly
% 8 Order of the Zoning Commissioner, dated December 14, 1971 i Ny o~ & <
i " - gronting the patitioned petitioned for, be and the same is heraby DENIED. = K Sl © i
ol the Zoning Regulations dm.mnu»uw.wmmuuwummﬂmu. mnu" i 8 variance.. D"{S:(] 2 i % u1 s
following reasons: (Indicate hardship or practical difficulty) 7ot : Any appeal from this decision must be In accordence with Chapter 1100, cfgg G A% o ~l g ? <)
s - The Petitioner herein seek: lance from Secti E val e z - :
e 2 onst herein secks o varlance from Section 400. 1 of *he Zoning subtitle 8 of Maryland Rules of Procedure, 1961 edition, & 8 \ w ) =3
-- The back yard has a very sreep grade that would require extoasi - : i i 3 & AW, <
e ap s e e vy St aeata St wald Taq :‘jo: e ve e Regulations to permit an accessory structure (swimming pool) to be iocated ir: the side yord 4] S ‘j \‘tJ oy
. ) 3 |
T B i b ety G - rather than the reor yard of his lot.  He cloims that the rar yord would require s L 2
il ard b ey 14 mn:mry povlar tress thet would be necessary i} COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS §
g extemive grading; that p-eventing drainage into the paol would be @ major problem, and g OF BALTIMORE COUNTY A
: r “Sue attached description 4 tht large trees would have to be removed.,
\ i ] The Protestonts ebjected o granting the variance becouse a side yord pool
i % O perty Is to be posted and W,,,,m,dwm“ | } would be in closer proximity to their houses than a rear yard poal thereby affecting thei
4 ) ml::.lﬂ“hwummdamvm b Poc 4 ing their
= pelition] further agree to and are to be bound i ; that there d i lots;
:..m mmehhmE_ c“ rulﬂd-hu o privacy, would be problems of drainage onto their lofs;  Hhat trees would olso
: & |1 fo have 10 be removed if the pool were located in the side yard, and that they knaw of ao
P 3 +
. I variances of any natwre being granted in Hheir subdivision, which is known es Chorleswood,
: e AASIRNT Koo .
: kit purbass iy & They had no cbjsction to a pool being properly locaied in the Petitiomer's rear yard as .
) ¥ .
Y ; A Address...4623 Gin permitted by the regulations. ot
Baitimore, -NKarpland. 21504 There wos testimony thot it is physicolly possible to locate the pool in the £
‘ N T T Pefitioner's rear yard, which s permiss ible without o voriance. T
citan iis
The Petitionsr has failed to overcome the burden of proving thot strict |
ORDERED By The Zonirg Commissioner of Batimore County, this.___ 12t ___ gy compliance with the Zoning Regulations would result in practical difficulry ond unreton= | i
ST e w4 L able hordship; therskore, the Boord hereby reverses the Zoring Commissioner's Order of ;
Zﬂn(mﬁwu:oumw!nlwmwrx of general circulation through:
and that the public hearing be hard December 14, 1971, and denies the ted varis . ——— /
t by it l""“-m it the ublic hearng be ha befoo (e Zoning , 1971, es the requested variance =
T — . w VP = " - - il e z TS T g i
. : - =t i B e
i . = 7 2 % ¥
e ¥
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e DO 1971 AM = . .
) m'"':'.:::..:'.‘,“:.'_'"""‘ b o1 AR s Ty » Zoning Comalssioner DATED July 30, 15T1
Fiwe 2 Y b v o
rawnan, HART A B0 P, newe P2t Weatenamt Thome B, ¥ally
ey 30260 R, o \ ] Firo Dopartment
B
' SURJESTI Preperty Oupar:
December 22, 1971 Jctober 1d, 1971 |
| s Oscar and Judith T. Eantt
PROPERTY. DESCRIPTION
627 Charlesvay, Baltinore ) 5
g S. Eric DiNenna,
Baltisore County The Honorable §. Fric DiNenna ¥ foning Com;\.lulo:ar for Baltioare Sounty Tooation:
$. 3 Bulldi :
I O ring Beltinore Comty Toeaon, aryiand 31204 3/6 Charlesmy Toad, LOG' ¥ OF Charles Strest
Towson, Maryland 21204 RE: OSCAR KANTT ~ PETITION FOR VARIANCE Az foaing Agendt iy 27, 1971
Being located on the South sidn of Chardesway Road, 406.15 feot West of | RE: ;'}’gl"‘;?:h:‘f_fl‘e‘;ﬂ;“:‘,ﬁ:ﬂ 406, 18" SZiZ :‘;aﬂe?.l'z';{ ',méu'é':‘i?ﬁ",.m - \
, T
Charles Strect, known as 58 6627 Charlesway, befng the smame lot of g W of Charles ~creet - 9th District Octobor 28th, 10:00 2.1 The Fire Departmsut his no comme:t on the proposed site.
iy, being o 2 Oscar xantt, et ux - Petitioners Dear Mr. DiNenna:
ground which by Decd dated January 3, 1961, and recordvd asong the Land i No. 72-110-A \Item No. 22) ¥ .
# Please erter as for Protestants
Records of Baltinore County fn Liber W.J.R. ¥o 3799, folio 203, was & pear Mr. DiNenna: in the _ove captioned matter, John Russcll Davis and Joanne Davis, :
1 1 : '
granted and cosveyed by Floreace A. Maskol, widou, unto the within gr | please entor an Appeal to the Baltlmore County himwdfer Wio raslae aE$529 Cinziesvay
: . . - 8 ~ Board of Avoeals on bohalf of Dr, John R. Davis and wifc, My clionts are atrongly opposed to the granting of this
s - from your Grder of December 1d, 1971 granting the variance variance as the roguested variance to allow the conskruction of 3
g in the above captioneé matter. swimming pool in the location asked for, would be immadiately to
§ ient*
% Enclosed hercwith is my check in the amount of §35.00 the: ‘weai of @ .Hlent!s Tesidence,
{y payable to Baltimore County, Maryland. Please notify me of wny postponements, etu.
¥ Very truly yours,
P /’ ')- ) Very truly yours, R Regpactfelly mubnd tted,
Wil Meen R . e
§ Dl i JA e,
E william 5. Baléwin & s é&-\ 7LD =
8 william 5. Baldwin
WSB/mjs it _7 5
| /5" o
¢ ©C: Dr. John R, Davis I WsB/mjs o
6629 Charlesway i

Towson, Maryland 21204

.
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Pursuant 1o the adverlisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above Pelition,
and it appearing that by reason of the following Snding of facts t}u:..l:.ri:t.:amlhnc:.

with.the Rultivere. County.Zoning Regulations:.would.result. Av. pragui-

<al diffigulty_and hardship.upen. the Petitioners, .

the above Variance should be had: and i further appearing that by reason of.tha_granting of
the Variance requested poc_adversely affecting the health, safety.

a0sl_general welkare .of  the. Somunity....

to permit an accessory structure (swimming pool) s i
# Variance to be locatred in the side yard. ins af_xha_ should be granted.
required rear yard 2

I 15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County this .. "

%

eenny 197 .1, that the herein Petition for a Variance should be and the

rmit an accessory struc-
d of the

o 2
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BALTIMORE COU

ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

August 31, 1971

Mr, Oscar Kantt
€627 Charlasway
Baltimore, Maryland 21204

RE: Type of Mearing: Vsrisnce
Locatfon: S/S
of Charles Street

Patitioner: Oscor and & Hth T, K

Comittee Heeting of Tusscay, Jul
9th District
Item 22

Dear sir:

The Zoning Advisory Comittee has reviewsd the plans
subnitted with the above referenced petfticn and has mads
an on sfte fleld fnspection of the praperty, The Following
coarents are a resuft of thiz review and fnspection,

The subicct progerty Is presently [tproved with 2
dwelling, with the surroundirg prozerties irprovad with sare,
Five to tuenty yoars of age, in excellent repafr, Charlesiay
Road i3 presently fmproved insofar as concrete curb and gut
'3 concerned,

BUREAU OF EXGTNEETMG:

The Follawing comnents are ‘urnished in regard to
the plat submitted to this office For review by tha Zoning
Advisory Comittes In connection with tha subject tem,

General:

Bultinore County highmy fmpros emants or utilitins
are not Invalved,

This progerty fs utilizing o mstered water connection
fron the existing public weter maln, Hawaver, public sanftary
sewerage {5 not avallable; therefore, this property fs
employi a private on site sewage elsposal system,

JEPT, OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING:

The subject varfance stiould have no effect on traffie,

BALTgIOBE COUNTY, MAHYLA?D

INTER-OFFIGE CORRESPONDENCE

Date. S0 21,

Jack Districh - Plans Review

o™
|
~
the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED. .
- [T IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this --.-day
o ... - 197 ., that the above Variance be and the ssme is hereby DENIED,
|
Zoning Commissioner o Baltimore County i
i
2 ok T TV -
' e
BA{.TIMORE COUNTY, MARY&ND
BIFARTMENT OF TRAFIC ENGINEEAING.
P BUILOING
i TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
; INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
: O
: Edward 0, Hardesty o
TO, Altn: Qliver L. Myers
FROM: €. Richard Hoore supsper._#22_
- = item 22 = ZAC - July 27, 197
suBrBeT Property Owner: Osear & Judith T. Kantt :
Char lesway Road W, of Charles St. i
Variance frym 400.1 = twimming pool in a side yard
The subject variance should have no effect on traffic. i
4
: L - -]
Richard Foore
Assistant Traffic Engineer
ooy CRH:nr

oM.

AL

Kantt

Oscar and Judith T. ¥mmx

S. Charlesway Road
W. of Charles St.

Lo6!
Diatrict: 9

Petitioner to comply with all applisable requirements of Baltisore County
5 Buildihg Cods apd regulations when plans are submitted.

Dletrich - ..ans

; (L 4§é§§§

aeleswny Rond, LoGr W,

Rr. Oscar Kantt
Page *
August 31, 1971
BUILDINGS ENGINEER'S OFFICE

Petftionar ta corply with all applicable requirements of
Baltimore County Bullding Code and regulations when plans are submitted,
HEALTH JEPARTHENT s

ant

. z; i3 A revised plot plsn rust be submitted showing the privite sewsge
.

disposal syztem location and description of same on atan prir to heasings

BOARD OF 0uCATIOM:

Ne bearing on student population.
This office has no comment an ths propssed site,

ZOMING AOMINTSTRATION OIVISYOH:

A revised site plas must be submittad te this office fndicating
the type and location of tis private sewnge disposal system on the
property,

This petition {s sccrpted For flling on the date cf the enclosad
FiHng certificate, Motice of the hearfng dite and tize, which will be
heid not less than 30, nor rore than 90 diys after the date an the Filing
cortificate, will be Farworded to you In the near Fuiura,

Very truly yours,

W ARSI

OLIVER L. MYERS, Chairman

OLKeJD
Enc.

-~

BALY:MORE COUNTY, MARYL..JD
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENGE

August 10

L i ok Date.
From,_ toe J. Forzest
comgper 1tem 12 - Zoning Advisery Committee Meeting, July 27, 1971

Oscar and Judfth T. Kantt

Location: S/s Charlesway Rd., 406' W of Charles Street

Present Zoning: D.R.

Proposed Zoning: Variance from 400.1 - ewi
in a side yard

22. Property Owr

ing pool

District:

v
No.Acres: 225' x 225°

A revised plor plan must be submitted showing the

private sevage dispesa! system location and discription

of sase on plan prisr :u hearing.

Taview

9 )
;L‘/,%ﬁ’

Chief
Sewer and Water Section
BUTEAD OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

HVB/sam

5
BALTnuORE COUNTY, MARYLH:?D

INTER-OFFICF CORRTSPONDENCE

Date .. Auguat 2,.0970. . __

Aric
oliver L. Myors
Lavorth N, Divor, P.

SUBJECT. Tten 22 (197309725 ..
Froperty Ownar: Ouear and Judith T. Kamtt
/S Charlesway Road, LO&' W, cf Charlas Street

Presert Zeaing: D.R. 2

Propoaed “:‘tug: Varlance fros hOC.1 = swimming pool
1n o sids yard

Distri

sth
Ro. forva: 2251 x 225¢

‘hzm ‘r;inaw.nv. comments nre furnishe ! in regard to the plat subsitted
0 8 office for review by the Zoning Advisory Comalt 1 L
with the subject 1tem, . ~ o8 in commition

General:
altimore Courty niytay improvemsnts or utilitiss are not imvolved.
This Drorerty 4s utilising a metersd water connection from the

existing puilic viter maln, However, public sanitary sewerass is mot

oveve:
avallable; therefore, this property is employing & private onaite sewape
disrosal system.

ELILSWORTH N. s FE.
Chief, Bureau of EZnginecring

A END:EAM: R8s

1 ee: Willim. M. Greenwalt

§ 0-NE Key Sheet

] 3 MW 3 Position Sheet

4 ¥W 9 A Topo

69 Tax Map
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BALTIMIRE COUNTY BO Tl OF EDUCATION 3]

2ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE MESTING
OF Juor 27, 1571

Petitioner; Crmcag ¢ Jumrn T Kiwrr

Location: 5ls Cuameesway Rp doc ' tv eF

District:
Present Zondng: D L

Swimant Pvot

Propased Zoning: VA®
No. of Acres: 335’ A 3a5
i BTWENT PopuraTion

Coments: mo BeaR NG

e
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION a o 013 ok e THE T
o e Towse} PRI S
G Ot Buiiing. 111 W e
TOWSON, MDD, . October 7. 187 Qomtrmbe “Areae,” Towson, TOWSON, MD, 21264 L
The Ziding Commissicner of = L -
THIS IS TO CERT %Y, that the anuexed advertisement was mﬂn':-ﬂ-w: T
Baitiaere County, will held
publlhed in THE JEFFERSONLAN, a weekiy newspaper prited ke i 35 THL?.IS;CE;:‘IFLlh-phennnendldwrtlstmenlm
ming Regritons o Bepi 3. Erde Dinenna
anl published in Towsor, Baltimore County, Md., emmiwvesciy “-ﬂ,,h_—: L : Zoalng Sormiaaioner of Faltinore County
& _one time. .. mocresimwmerky before the_. 28tk ... ",._"':"-m_ i was Inserted In TIIE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published
day of October..... . ..., 1971, the St publication i L g ey In Baltimare County, Maryland. or.ceawoekfor  one
ot bl ey e “suoceanlye: '
anpearing on the. 7th day of ... Octobar. —.......... ) weekfbelore the 11 dayof Gitger 1972 that s to say, the same
wn g o o e Do k.
i"{u -":‘-‘:":‘E Was Inserted Inthe Issuedof  Octomar 7, 1871,
s 7 P i o ety e ot
SeEln R f & ;ﬂm TREe :
m, mnﬂa e -r —’ “‘n.m_ WIR Ne T, 208, was
widew, mate Uh within gaalers :h'l e corvered by Porenes
[0y o cmmar Raas | . Maskel, widve: waie the within
|ond — -_-l - Cost of Advertisement, 3. . eramiary.
"t e 0 of O
‘#gmg:“:. sl [y 4P STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc,
100 Commty o Drparcment. b
e L L
- Cousty Office Building. 111 W,
- Chmapsabe Towson, Md. s
s i, By... e 2 -
Det.7
i Y 2
B - .
|
6437 tamvtomaay It 12
ra L 4 2
: Baltiusrs, Narylond 21204 (5 D
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET |
T - = BALTLMORE CRUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING ANO 20MTNG
"Woll Mop 1 reate roting T 3
FUNGTION Tote | by | dare Gore | oy |3 [ by Jdote | b ! County 0fFice Bullding
f 111 M, “hesapoeke Avanue
Descriptions checked and | Towson, Marylend 2120% o
tine plotted
bt el e | Your Pat{tion has been recaived and accepted for #i1ing g
Petition number added to e day of ___ Ogtaber 1971
outline _uwm
Denied s
l;n(m Comi 15 anér
Granted by
zC, BA, GG, CA Petitioners_uear and Sudith T, Reatt /ZZ 7
Revisvd Plans: Petitionsr's Attorney o _Raviewsd "H__F—Ml
Raylewed "“# — Change in outlins or description___Yes m"“:," L
No Koo
Previous case: Map #_G-3C
v T
N
5 St & - o
CIRTIFICATE OF POSTING > 3 B | BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND N 23
\BALTIMN \ !
ZONING DEPARTRENT GF SALTIORE COWNTY e s a7 1464 Lot oo e
Towssa, Maryiond MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT THURGELEAMNEOUS CABH X
— Oct, 26, 1971 accouny _01-662
b2 Ze-re oate_Dec. 20, 911 aceouwr_0lgkz i
vosed tor:  APEEAL it 2 anouny_ 4250
= anounT .
vetitioner. (5645 o N Juuddt Tt 7T Ak s T e
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Locaton of propenty: 2000 LHn LTS fon g Do W5 s cam e veLiom - cusroutn :
te, M0
P 2T Vo . No. 72-110-A -Charlesway Road W. Charley St Ave. PHT e
% scar Kantt, el ux, petitioner - Baltimare, Hd. 21204
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